

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

CONTID: C12813

ESTIMATE NO: 0008 FINL

SPEC YR: 1991

PCN: 12813-BID

COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 2

FACS REF NO:

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

TIME CHARGED: 68.0 DAYS

TIME ALLOW:

68 WORK DAYS

SAFETY IMPROVE MONUMENT - S

PERCENT TIME: 100.00

ORIG TIME ALLOW:

45 WORK DAYS

PROJECT NO: IM 0252-327

SAFETY IMPROVE MONUMENT - S

NAME OF ROAD: I-25

PROJECT COUNTIES: EL PASO

CONTRACTOR:

ADARAND CONSTRUCTORS INCORPORATED

PAY PERIOD ENDING 07/09/2002

DATE TIME STARTED 08/16/1999

2720 E. Las Vegas St., Ste. 200

DATE LET 07/01/1999

DATE WORK BEGAN 08/16/1999

DATE AWARDED 07/13/1999

DATE TIME STOPPED 03/02/2000

DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED 07/13/1999

DATE ACCEPTED 03/02/2000

Colorado Springs CO 80906 719/390-4000

DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED 08/16/1999

	CURRENT TOTAL	THIS ESTIMATE
CURRENT PROJECT AMT: \$ 1,002,214.71 PARTICIPATING	\$ 1,001,934.64	\$ 0.00
AWARD PROJECT AMT: \$ 678,036.24 NON-PARTICIPATING	0.00	0.00
PERCENT COMPLETE: 99.97% TOTAL EARNINGS	1,001,934.64	0.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$ 280.07 STOCKPILED MATERIALS	0.00	0.00
	GROSS EARNINGS	0.00
	1,001,934.64	0.00
TOTAL CLAIMS: \$ 0.00 RETAINAGE	0.00	10,170.54
	SECURITIES ENCUMBERED	-10,170.54
	0.00	
	NET EARNINGS	0.00
	1,001,934.64	0.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	0.00
	0.00	0.00
	AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT	0.00
	0.00	0.00
	AMOUNT DUE	0.00
	1,001,934.64	0.00
	OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	0.00
	0.00	0.00
	PAYMENT DUE	\$ 0.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY _____

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 2
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0005	202-00090	*REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	464.000	464.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			5.25000	464.000		2,436.00
0007	202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB (ADDED CMO#2)	982.000	982.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			1.95000	982.000		1,914.90
0010	202-00203	*REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	141.000	141.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			7.35000	141.000		1,036.35
0011	202-00800	REMOVAL OF OVERPASS MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET (MCR LINE 7)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			2,100.00000	1.000		2,100.00
0012	202-00895	REMOVAL OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (ADDED CMO#3)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			450.00000	1.000		450.00
0013	202-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL (MCR LINE 8)	2.000	2.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			200.00000	2.000		400.00
0014	202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (QUANTITY INCREASED - MCR LINE 9)	1,151.000	1,151.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			2.00000	1,151.000		2,302.00
0015	202-01130	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL TYPE 3	1,987.000	1,987.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			2.75000	1,987.000		5,464.25
0020	202-01300	*REMOVAL OF END ANCHORAGE	13.000	13.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			240.00000	13.000		3,120.00
0025	202-07000	*OBLITERATE OLD ROAD	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			18,690.00000	1.000		18,690.00
0027	203-00060	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (CMO#2)	2,369.000	2,369.000		
			CY	0.000	0.00	
			14.04000	2,369.000		33,260.76

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 3
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0028	203-00062	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (SPECIAL) (MCR LINE 4)	525.000	525.000		
			CY	0.000	0.00	
			2.75000	525.000		1,443.75
0030	203-01590	*FRONT END LOADER (RUBBER TIRED)	74.000	74.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			86.10000	74.000		6,371.40
0032	208-00020	SILT FENCE (CMO#2)	349.000	349.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			3.00000	349.000		1,047.00
0035	212-00006	*SEEDING (NATIVE)	3.500	3.500		
			ACRE	0.000	0.00	
			1,044.75000	3.500		3,656.63
0040	213-00002	*MULCHING (WEED FREE HAY)	3.500	3.500		
			ACRE	0.000	0.00	
			840.00000	3.500		2,940.00
0045	304-06000	*AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	126.010	126.010		
			TON	0.000	0.00	
			28.35000	126.010		3,572.38
0050	306-01000	*RECONDITIONING	1,061.000	1,061.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			2.65000	1,061.000		2,811.65
0055	403-00720	*HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	29.010	29.010		
			TON	0.000	0.00	
			147.00000	29.010		4,264.47
0060	403-34353	*HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRADING S)(ASPHALT) (96)(PG 58-22) (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#2)	1,041.080	1,041.080		
			TON	0.000	0.00	
			60.90000	1,041.080		63,401.77
0061	603-05024	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION (MCR LINE 13)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			270.00000	1.000		270.00
0062	606-00301	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3 (6-3 POST SPACING) (MCR LINE 6)	1,874.000	1,874.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			12.00000	1,874.000		22,488.00

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 4
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0065	606-00350	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3 (DOUBLE) (6-3 POST SPACING) (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	37,216.000	37,216.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			13.60000	37,216.000		506,137.60
0070	606-00400	*GUARDRAIL TYPE 4	10.000	10.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			247.80000	10.000		2,478.00
0075	606-01340	END ANCHORAGE TYPE 3D (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	7.000	7.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			360.00000	7.000		2,520.00
0080	606-01370	END ANCHORAGE TYPE 3G	2.000	2.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			880.00000	2.000		1,760.00
0085	606-01460	MEDIAN TERMINAL (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	7.000	7.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			3,135.00000	7.000		21,945.00
0090	606-02003	END ANCHORAGE (NONFLARED)	2.000	2.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,400.00000	2.000		2,800.00
0095	609-21011	*CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-M)	80.000	80.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			16.80000	80.000		1,344.00
0097	609-60011	CURB TYPE 6 (SECTION M) (CMO#2)	1,322.000	1,322.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			4.25000	1,322.000		5,618.50
0100	612-00001	*DELINEATOR (TYPE I) (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	371.000	371.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			15.25000	371.000		5,657.75
0105	612-00002	*DELINEATOR (TYPE II) (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	74.000	74.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			16.30000	74.000		1,206.20
0110	612-00003	*DELINEATOR (TYPE III) QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#3)	41.000	41.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			17.85000	41.000		731.85

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 5
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0114	614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I) (MCR LINE 10)	20.000	20.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			13.25000	20.000		265.00
0115	614-00012	*SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	140.500	140.500		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			19.95000	140.500		2,802.98
0116	614-00013	SIGN PANEL (CLASS III) (MCR LINE 14)	147.000	147.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			17.00000	147.000		2,499.00
0119	614-01502	STEEL SIGN POST (2 INCH ROUND) (QUANTITY INCREASED - MCR LINE 11)	175.000	175.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			4.95000	175.000		866.25
0120	614-01552	*STEEL SIGN POST (2.5 INCH ROUND) (SLIPBASE)	111.000	111.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			39.90000	111.000		4,428.90
0122	614-10015	OVERPASS MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET (MCR LINE 15)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			3,000.00000	1.000		3,000.00
0125	614-80385	*RUMBLE STRIP ADDED 27,000 LF PER CMO#3	174,322.000	174,322.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			0.11000	174,322.000		19,175.42
0130	625-00000	*CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			14,070.00000	1.000		14,070.00
0132	900-00014	ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING(SPECIAL) - (CMO#2)	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			2,200.00000	1.000		2,200.00
0135	626-00000	*MOBILIZATION	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			34,060.00000	1.000		34,060.00
0140	627-00005	*EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING (QUANTITY INCREASED - CMO#2)	102.500	102.500		
			GAL	0.000	0.00	
			420.00000	102.500		43,050.00

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 6
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0142	627-30305	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (60 MIL) (WORD-SYMBOL) (MCR LINE 3)	90.000	90.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			11.12000	90.000		1,000.80
0145	630-00000	*FLAGGING ADDED 90/180 HOURS PER CMO#2/#3	1,076.000	1,076.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			29.40000	1,076.000		31,634.40
0150	630-00002	*TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR ADDED 9/13 DAYS PER CMO#2/#3	83.000	83.000		
			DAY	0.000	0.00	
			420.00000	83.000		34,860.00
0155	630-80336	*BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-B) (TEMPORARY)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			609.00000	1.000		609.00
0160	630-80342	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	47.000	47.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			131.25000	47.000		6,168.75
0161	630-80343	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE C) (CMO#2)	18.000	18.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			192.50000	18.000		3,465.00
0165	630-80358	*ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (C TYPE)	2.000	2.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,575.00000	2.000		3,150.00
0170	630-80359	*PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL ADDED 13 DAYS PER CMO#3	311.000	311.000		
			DAY	0.000	0.00	
			78.75000	311.000		24,491.25
0175	630-80360	*DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	50.000	50.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			63.00000	50.000		3,150.00
0180	630-80380	*TRAFFIC CONE	449.000	449.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			15.75000	449.000		7,071.75
0185	630-80510	*MOBILE PAVEMENT MARKING ZONE	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			15,750.00000	1.000		15,750.00

CONTID: C12813
 PCN: 12813-BID
 PROJECT: IM 0252-327

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0008

Page 7
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/09/2002
 09:59:40

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0190	700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS (DELETED FORM 105)	0.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0195	700-70131	F/A MODIFY EXISTING SIGN	0.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0205	700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	0.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0211	900-00006	ADDED ITEM (DOLLAR)/ ON-THE-JOB-TRAINEE - (MCR LINE 2) (DELETED FORM 105)	0.000	0.000		
			DOL	0.000	0.00	
			500.00000	0.000		0.00
0220	900-00014	ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ MOBILE PAVEMENT MARKING ZONE (SPECIAL) (CMO #3)	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			1,551.00000	1.000		1,551.00
0225	900-00014	ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ NORTH GATE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (MCR LINE 12)	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			2,600.00000	1.000		2,600.00
0230	900-00007	ADDED ITEM (EACH)/ HBP SAMPLE REIMBURSEMENT (MCR LINE 16)	5.000	5.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			200.00000	5.000		1,000.00
			CAT 0200	CURRENT AMT \$	998,559.71 \$	0.00 \$ 998,559.71
CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
0127	620-00001	FIELD OFFICE (CLASS 1) (MCR LINE 1)	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			2,655.00000	1.000		2,655.00
0210	700-70222	F/A CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	0.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0215	900-00006	ADDED ITEM (DOLLAR)/ CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE (MCR LINE 5)	1,000.000	719.910		
			DOL	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	719.910		719.91
			CAT 0400	CURRENT AMT \$	3,655.00 \$	0.00 \$ 3,374.91
PROJECT TOTAL			CURRENT AMT \$	1,002,214.71 \$	0.00 \$	1,001,934.62